

Fee Schedule - Academic Year 2023-2024

1) NEW STUDENTS

One-time Registration Fee: \$200 (Primary School) / \$300 (High School)

The one-time registration fee is paid with new applications for enrolment to the school.

The fee covers the cost of the assessment required to determine the correct class placement for the student, and to identify any initial learning support that may be required.

If the student leaves the school and returns, then the student will need to complete the registration process again.

2) ANNUAL FEES

Annual Enrolment Fee: \$300 (Primary) / \$500 (High School)

The annual enrolment fee must be paid in full by the first tuition fee payment date.

The fee covers the cost of stationary and consumables per student for a full academic year (textbooks, library books, instruction materials, class handouts, online education resources and materials required for specialised subjects). The enrolment fee is non-refundable and non-transferable.

Annual Capital Fee: no additional charge

The annual capital fee covers the maintenance and upgrading of school facilities.

3) SCHOOL TUITION FEES

British International Curriculum (full-time)

PRIMARY: School gates open at 8am / Class begins at 8:30am-3pm

HIGH SCHOOL: School gates open at 7:45am / Class begins at 8:15 - 3:15pm

		ANNUAL	TERM 1	TERM 2	TERM 3
Primary School	Key Stage 1 (Year 1 - Year 2)	\$3833	\$1536	\$1385	\$1103
	Key Stage 2 (Year 3 - Year 6)	\$4043	\$1620	\$1461	\$1164
High School	Key Stage 3 (Year 7 - Year 9)	\$5500	\$2204	\$1987	\$1583



Fee Schedule - Academic Year 2023-2024

British International Curriculum (part-time) & Khmer National Curriculum (part-time)

PRIMARY SCHOOL - School gates open at 8am / British Curriculum (8:30am-12pm) / Khmer Curriculum (1:30pm-5pm) HIGH SCHOOL: School gates open at 7:45am / British Curriculum (8:15am - 1:20pm)

		ANNUAL	TERM 1	TERM 2	TERM 3
	Khmer Curriculum (Grade 1-Grade 5)	\$1260	\$505	\$455	\$363
Primary School	Key Stage 1 (Year 1 - Year 2)	\$2874	\$1152	\$1038	\$828
	Key Stage 2 (Year 3 - Year 6)	\$3032	\$1215	\$1095	\$873
High School	Key Stage 3 (Year 7 - Year 9)	\$4125	\$1653	\$1490	\$1188

4) OPTIONAL FEES

		ANNUAL	TERM 1	TERM 2	TERM 3
Primary School	Lunch	\$473	\$189	\$171	\$136
	After-School Club	\$893	\$358	\$322	\$257
High School	Lunch	\$573	\$230	\$207	\$165

After-School Club: The school offers Reception and Primary School classes and optional activities for children at the end of lesson time in the afternoons. Activities can be related to additional academic support, Arts and Crafts, Games, Music & Dance and many more. Some specialised lessons may also require a small additional charge.

The After School Club timetable and pricing is available from the main office.



Fee Schedule - Academic Year 2023-2024

5) ADDITIONAL COMPULSORY COSTS

Learning Support: Additional tuition fees are charged when students are identified as needing extra support to follow the education program. The support and programs differ per student depending upon the level and type of support required. Students who have been absent from school for an extended period may need to be assessed to determine if any additional learning support is required.

Learning Support Fees:

EAL	ALP	TEN
\$5 per 30 mins	\$10 per 30 mins	See office

English as an Additional Language (EAL): EAL support fees are charged when students are identified as requiring additional English language support.

Accelerated Learning Program (ALP): ALP fees are charged when students are identified as needing one-on-one private tuition for specific subjects.

Targeted Education Needs (TEN): Students that are identified as requiring specialist educational support are assessed through a specialist assessment as part of our TEN program. The process and related fees are available from the Main Office.

Field Trips: All year groups will take part in field trips related to their studies throughout the school year. Charges for these trips to cover the costs will be billed prior to the event taking place.

PE kit: Students in Primary School and High School are required to wear the school PE uniform. Orders and payments are made to the Finance team.

School Uniforms: Students in High School are required to wear the school uniform (polo shirt). Orders and payments are made to the Finance team.

Cambridge Examination costs:

Checkpoint assessments are formal test examinations that provide a specialised assessment of a student's progress. Checkpoint tests are taken in Year 9 to assess a student's readiness for IGCEs.

The cost for Checkpoint tests is charged by Cambridge at \$30 per subject.

6) DISCOUNTS

Sibling Discount: We offer 5% discount on School Tuition Fees for a 2nd and 3rd child who attend the school at the same time. If children are on different fees; the discount is applied to the lowest fee.

Early Bird Discount: If payment for the annual school tuition fee is made in full prior to the 1st July 2023 a 5% discount will be applied.

7) HOLIDAY CLUBS

During school holidays, students can attend Holiday Clubs providing educational and fun activities, with a focus on creative subjects. Separate fees for Holiday Clubs are published in advance and available from the Office.



Fee Schedule - Academic Year 2023-2024

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- a) Class sizes are strictly limited we offer existing customers places on a first come first served basis.
- b) All fees must be paid in advance. Payment of Fees via a payment instalment plan is subject to agreement by the Management team.
- c) Refunds only apply to advance payments for Terms that have not yet commenced.
- d) Late Payment Charge Amounts outstanding after the due date will incur a late payment charge of 5% per month accruing on a daily basis from the due date. This charge is repeated on a monthly basis whilst fees remain unpaid.
- e) School Fees are payable during sickness and personal holidays during term dates.
- f) Our pricing takes into consideration all Public Holidays & School holidays (half term & end of term breaks) across the year.
- g) Return of educational resources If a student does not return any of the school education resources then the value of the item will be invoiced to the student.
- h) Late Pick up we charge a fixed fee of \$2.50 per 30 minutes for the time your child spends with us outside school hours.
- i) The school reserves the right to change discounts and promotions at any time. Please check the school website (https://www.siemreaptreehouse.com) for the most recent fee schedule.